Our Ref:
 IM-FOI-2022-1344

 Date:
 28th July 2022



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

I refer to your recent request for information which has been handled in accordance with the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002.

For ease of reference, your request is replicated below together with the response.

In response to the questions below please be advised that contract details have been provided separately for the corporate business area and the operational policing business area.

1. Network Provider(s) - Please provide me with the network provider, if the contract is managed for example by Daisy, please state the network provider for e.g., Vodafone, O2, EE.

Corporate: The supplier is Vodafone.

Operational: The supplier is EE.

2. Annual Average Spend for each contract if there is more than one contract Network

Corporate: The annual average spend is £301, 000.

Operational: The annual average spend is £1,695,766.37.

3. Contract Start Date

Corporate: The contract start date is 26 July 2021.

Operational: The contract start date is 21 December 2018.

4. Contract Expiry Date, If the contract as expired or is rolling please state

Corporate: The contract end date is 25 July 2023.

Operational: The contract end date is 21 December 2023.

5. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also includes contract extensions for each provider.





OFFICIAL

Corporate: The contract extension time period is two years.

Operational: The contract extension time period is two years.

6. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date when the organisation plans to review this contract

Corporate: This contract will be reviewed in July 2023.

Operational: The contract will be reviewed in December 2023.

7. Number of Connections - number of voices only devices, voice and data devices, data only devices)

Corporate: There are 9,950 connections in total.

Operational: There are16,666 Connections in total

8. The person in the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me contact name, Job title, contact number and email add?

The Procurement department specialists are responsible for creating the contract, with responsibility for financial authority for the contract at the appropriate ICT level for example Head of Infrastructure, Chief Technology Officer, Chief Digital and Information Officer.

Initial contact can be made via Police Scotland's Contact Us.

Please see the link below for further information.

https://www.scotland.police.uk/contact-us/

Please can you provide me with the latest information- If the organisations are currently out to tender, please can you also state the approx. date of the award along with the information above.

In response to this question I must advise that the contracts noted above are not currently out to tender.

If this contract was awarded within the past three months, can you please provide me with a shortlist of suppliers that bid on the contract?

This question has been considered non-applicable as the contracts noted were not awarded within the past 3 months.

Should you require any further assistance please contact Information Management quoting the reference number given.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which Police Scotland has dealt with your request, you are entitled, in the first instance, to request a review of our actions and decisions.

scotland.police.uk





OFFICIAL

Your request must specify the matter which gives rise to your dissatisfaction and it must be submitted within 40 working days of receiving this response - either by email to foi@scotland.pnn.police.uk or by post to Information Management (Disclosure), Police Scotland, Clyde Gateway, 2 French Street, Dalmarnock, G40 4EH.

If you remain dissatisfied following the outcome of that review, you are thereafter entitled to apply to the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner within six months for a decision. You can apply <u>online</u>, by email to <u>enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info</u> or by post to Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS.

Should you wish to appeal against the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner's decision, there is an appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law only.

As part of our commitment to demonstrate openness and transparency in respect of the information we hold, an anonymised version of this response will be posted to the Police Scotland Freedom of Information <u>Disclosure Log</u> in seven days' time.



